Project.....

Submitted

City of Idaho Falls

Engineering Department
Bid Tabulation

Alley Sewer Bet. 7th & 8th from Lee to Holmes

Kent J. Fugal, P.E., PTOE

Number 2-38-19-1-SWR-2015-25
May 10, 2016

Date

Engineer's Estimate

3H Construction, LLC

Item Estimated
Number Description Quantity Unit Unit Price  Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount|
EARTHWORK AND BASES
209.03.3 Removal of Pipes 28 L.F. $15.00 $420.00 $125.00 $3,500.00
209.03.4 Removal of Curb and Gutter 492 L.F. $7.00 $3,444.00 $9.50 $4,674.00
209.03.5 Removal of Sidewalk 125 S.Y. $15.00 $1,875.00 $7.00 $875.00
209.09.2 Aggregate Base 293 C.Y. $35.00 $10,255.00 $32.00 $9,376.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
509.02.2 Combination Curb and Gutter - Type STANDARD 144 L.F. $30.00 $4,320.00 $30.00 $4,320.00
509.02.3 Alley Gutter - Type VEE 348 L.F. $35.00 $12,180.00 $30.00 $10,440.00
509.03.2 4" Flatwork 48 S.Y. $60.00 $2,880.00 $80.00 $3,840.00
509.03.2 6" Flatwork 75 S.Y. $80.00 $6,000.00 $98.00 $7,350.00
SANITARY SEWERS AND STORM DRAINS
709.01.2 Bypass Pumping 1 L.S. | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 | $83,214.00 $83,214.00
709.02.2 24" Pipe 1880 L.F. $40.00 $75,200.00 $72.00 $135,360.00
709.03.2 Manhole - Type | 6 EACH| $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $4,600.00 $27,600.00
709.03.3 Additional Manhole Depth 25 L.F. $150.00 $3,750.00 $300.00 $7,500.00
709.05.4 4" Reconnecting Service Line 61 EACH $300.00 $18,300.00 $2,015.00 $122,915.00
709.05.4 6" Reconnecting Service Line 1 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $2,050.00 $2,050.00
709.06.2 Removal of Appurtenance - Type MANHOLE 10 EACH] $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class IlI 661 L.F. $65.00 $42,965.00 $95.00 $62,795.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class IV 1106 L.F. $70.00 $77,420.00 $98.00 $108,388.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class V 65 L.F. $75.00 $4,875.00 $200.00 $13,000.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class VI 76 L.F. $80.00 $6,080.00 $245.00 $18,620.00
809.02.2 Unsuitable Material Excavation 200 C.Y. $40.00 $8,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00
809.03.2 Rock Excavation 50 L.F. $100.00 $5,000.00 $150.00 $7,500.00
809.04.2 Base Stabilization Material 200 C.Y. $50.00 $10,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00
809.11.2 Removal and Replacement of Asphalt Plantmix 130 L.F. $75.00 $9,750.00 $95.00 $12,350.00
and Aggregate Base ' ’
SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SP-1 Verify Use of Service 28 EACH] $1,000.00 $28,000.00 $275.00 $7,700.00
SP-2 Adjust Inlet Box Grate Type 3 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00
SP-3 Adjust Inlet Access Structure Type 6 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00
SP-4 Grout 12" Pipe 65 L.F. $35.00 $2,275.00 $50.00 $3,250.00
SP-5 Grout 8" Pipe 40 L.F. $25.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,000.00
SP -6 Mobilization 1 L.S. | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 | $100,000.00 $100,000.00
TOTAL $413,539.00 $788,817.00
SWR-2015-25 Engr Est.xIsx 5/10/2016
Bid_Tabulation Page 1 of 1 YG/tnn




